
 TOWN MEETING 
VOTES 9/30/2018 12/31/2018 3/31/2019 TOTAL $ AVAILABLE % AVAILABLE

Article # Purpose Date 4/2/2018 Q1 Q2 Q3 EXPENDED APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION %  EXPENDED NOTES

18 Section 53E1/2 Self-Funding Program (revolving Funds) 4/2/2018             727,237                  82,047           180,815             79,709                 342,572                     384,665 52.9% 47.1%
4 Town Operating Budget 4/2/2018        33,837,365           11,521,155        5,864,155        8,566,517    #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!
5 Acton-Boxborough Regional School District 4/2/2018        59,981,959           14,995,491      44,986,468            59,981,959                               -   0.0% 100.0%
6 Minuteman Regional School District Assessment 4/2/2018          1,303,814                478,065           825,749              1,303,814                               -   0.0% 100.0%
8 Capital 4/2/2018          2,282,830           831,013             95,343                 926,356                  1,356,474 59.4% 40.6%

10 Capital Infrastructure and Studies 4/2/2018             149,000               4,500                     4,500                     144,500 97.0% 3.0%
18 Commuter lot & Station Maintenance 4/2/2018             164,660               5,746                  666                     6,412                     158,248 96.1% 3.9%
7 Community Preservation Program 4/2/2018          1,159,131                177,283             56,232           184,922                 418,436                     740,694 63.9% 36.1%

                         -   
                         -   

ENTERPRISE FUNDS                          -   
13 Septage Disposal 4/2/2018             187,157                  41,494             37,948             50,019                 129,461                       57,696 30.8% 69.2%
14 Transfer Station and Recycling 4/2/2018             619,387                124,114           349,031             56,478                 529,622                       89,765 14.5% 85.5%
15 Sewer 4/2/2018          2,237,647                590,629           771,803           519,808              1,882,240                     355,407 15.9% 84.1%
16 Ambulance 4/2/2018          1,220,949                484,795           300,813           246,107              1,031,715                     189,234 15.5% 84.5%
17 Transportation 4/2/2018             587,137                  69,562           349,206           166,369                 585,137                         2,000 0.3% 99.7%

Sub-total Enterprise Funds          4,852,277             1,310,593        1,808,801        1,038,781              4,158,175                     694,102 

NOTES:
 Includes effect of outstanding purchase orders.

UNAUDITED SUBJECT TO CHANGE

TOWN OF ACTON
FY 2019 EXPENSES

03/31/19

tmp666A EXPENDITURES 1/3/2020



   
 

FY19 9/30/2018 12/31/2018 3/31/2019 FY19  % REVENUE
PROJECTED Q1 Q2 Q3 REVENUE DELTA COLLECTED

GENERAL FUND REVENUE YEAR TO DATE  TO DATE NOTES

GROSS STATE AID             1,622,616                494,606                342,824            394,923.76                   1,232,354              (390,262) 76% 1
MEALS TAX                310,000                  84,535                  84,734                   77,797                      247,065                (62,935) 80%
SBAB REIMBURSEMENT                922,673                922,673                           -                        922,673                         -   100%
FY19  TAXES           86,225,586           21,216,606           20,929,868            21,749,779                 63,896,252         (22,329,334) 74%
EXCISE             3,420,000                236,619                147,147              2,273,818                   2,657,584              (762,416) 78%
INVESTMENT INCOME                112,000                  86,075                  45,313                 111,063                      242,451                130,451 216% 2
FEES/OTHER             1,668,000                445,932                641,720                 716,573                   1,804,226                136,226 108% 3

Sub-total General Fund           94,280,875           22,564,373           23,114,279            25,323,953                 71,002,605         (23,278,270) 75%
    
    

ENTERPRISE FUNDS     
     Septage                117,157                  29,630                  59,740                   22,345                      111,715                  (5,442) 95% 4
     Transfer Station & Recycling                519,000                235,553                176,632                   90,621                      502,806                (16,194) 97% 5
     Sewer             1,800,000                446,342                391,947                 422,474                   1,260,763              (539,237) 70% 6
     Ambulance             1,095,949                516,454                292,040                 207,904                   1,016,398                (79,551) 93% 7
     Transportation                565,137                379,623                  40,295                   59,138                      479,057                (86,080) 85% 8

Sub-total Enterprise Funds             4,097,243             1,607,602                960,654                 802,482                   3,370,738              (726,505) 82%
    

    

NOTES:
1) Does not include annual assessments of $312,130
2)  Before allocation to other Funds
3)  All BOS licenses/permits are due January 1, 2019
4)  Authorized budget supported by $70,000 from retained earnings
5)  Authorized budget supported by $100,000 from retained earnings
6)  Authorized budget supported by $437,647 from retained earnings
7)  Authorized budget supported by $243,079 from general revenue and $125,00 from retained earnings
8)  Authorized budget supported by $210,000 departmenal receipts. $235,575 from general revenue, $119,562 from Commuter Lot Parking Fees and $22,000 from retained earnings

TOWN OF ACTON
FY 2019 REVENUE

3/31/2019

                  

REVENUE 1/3/2020



 TOWN MEETING 
VOTES 9/30/2018 12/31/2018 3/31/2019 TOTAL AVAILABLE

4/2/2018 Q1 Q2 Q3 EXPENDED APPROPRIATION

3700Fire Alarm NTWK               116,415.00               10,363.91      58,058.42      10,585.29                79,007.62                         37,407.38 9%
3701Building Department               257,483.00               44,046.91      59,891.52      44,574.00              148,512.43                       108,970.57 17%
3702Sealer of W&M                 30,557.00                 4,055.41        3,499.07        4,086.44                11,640.92                         18,916.08 13%
3704Food Service Insp                 46,870.00               10,889.02      10,131.17      17,534.40                38,554.59                           8,315.41 23%
3705Hazardous Materials Insp                 29,162.00               12,691.69      14,111.00    (12,070.71)                14,731.98                         14,430.02 44%
3706Historic District Com                      200.00                             -                                200.00 0%
3708Stormwater Insp                 19,550.00        3,384.95      15,000.00                18,384.95                           1,165.05 0%
3709Cross-Town Connect               180,000.00      31,739.25                   -                  31,739.25                       148,260.75 0%
3710Roadway Maintenance                 47,000.00                             -                           47,000.00 

              727,237.00               82,046.94    180,815.38      79,709.42              342,571.74                       384,665.26 

 Includes effect of outstanding purchase orders.

% expended

TOWN OF ACTON
SPECIAL REVENUE - EXPENDED

3/31/2019

Article 25 EXPENDITURES



FY18 9/30/2018 12/31/2018 3/31/2019 FY19  
PROJECTED Q1 Q2 Q3 REVENUE DELTA

REVENUE  YEAR TO DATE  

3700Fire Alarm NTWK              116,415.00       16,500.00           5,100.00              21,600.00                (94,815.00)
3701Building Department              257,483.00       58,511.00             68,860.02         69,759.66            197,130.68                (60,352.32)
3702Sealer of W&M                30,557.00                  160.00         17,551.00              17,711.00                (12,846.00)
3704Food Service Insp                46,870.00         3,335.00             38,795.00           8,767.00              50,897.00                    4,027.00 
3705Hazardous Materials Insp                29,162.00         4,825.91               1,304.62           4,205.17              10,335.70                (18,826.30)
3706Historic District Com                     200.00              20.00                  100.00                35.00                   155.00                       (45.00)
3708Stormwater Insp                19,550.00       37,555.00               2,320.00           3,675.00              43,550.00                  24,000.00 
3709Cross-Town Connect              180,000.00         6,500.00             46,200.00         11,000.00              63,700.00              (116,300.00)
3710Roadway Maintenance                47,000.00           3,400.00                3,400.00                (43,600.00)

             727,237.00     127,246.91           157,739.64       123,492.83            408,479.38              (318,757.62)

TOWN OF ACTON
SPECIAL REVENUE - REVENUES

3/31/2019

Article 25 REVENUE



3/31/2019
417 418 42 43 44 47 46 482 484

Penalties & Int Payment in Other charges Licenses Fines & Investment Misc
on taxes & excise Lieu of taxes for Services Fees Permits Forfeits Meals Income non- recurring

9/30/2018                 (50,212.16)        (10,508.56)         (92,094.32)      (34,644.65)       (210,117.83)      (12,546.02)      (84,534.87)        (86,074.67)          (35,808.64)       (616,541.72)
12/31/2018                 (37,575.63)          (6,550.00)         (98,228.21)      (36,706.02)       (441,484.36)      (10,160.33)      (84,733.78)        (45,313.38)          (11,015.82)       (771,767.53)

3/31/2019               (146,366.46)          (6,550.00)       (126,872.83)      (35,590.06)       (379,021.48)        (9,631.53)      (77,796.61)      (111,062.98)          (12,540.83)       (905,432.78)

6/30/2019
TOTAL               (234,154.25)        (23,608.56)       (317,195.36)    (106,940.73)    (1,030,623.67)      (32,337.88)    (247,065.26)      (242,451.03)          (59,365.29)    (2,293,742.03)

RECAP               (125,000.00)        (40,000.00)       (345,000.00)      (75,000.00)       (900,000.00)    (113,000.00)    (310,000.00)      (112,000.00)    (2,020,000.00)

RECAP REVENUE 1/3/2020



ORG OBJ ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION  YTD EXPENDED 
01139 411016 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2016                 (152.53)
01139 411017 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2017                 (497.78)
01139 411018 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2018              (5,300.40)
01139 411019 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2019       (1,161,667.13)
01139 412016 REAL ESTATE TAX 2016              (4,724.81)
01139 412017 REAL ESTATE TAX 2017            (39,570.35)
01139 412018 REAL ESTATE TAX 2018           368,678.79 
01139 412019 REAL ESTATE TAX 2019     (62,734,585.20)
01138 414200 TAX TITLES REDEEMED          (179,175.21)    (63,756,994.62)

01139 415008 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2008                   (57.30)
01139 415009 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2009                   (65.00)
01139 415013 MOTOR VEHICLE 2013                   (35.17)
01139 415014 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2014                 (123.35)
01139 415015 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE TAX 2015                 (246.85)
01139 415016 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE TAX 2016               2,643.63 
01139 415017 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCIXE TAX 2017            (12,982.69)
01139 415018 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2018          (454,019.75)
01139 415019 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2019       (2,192,697.31)      (2,657,583.79)

01139 417401 PENALTIES & INT PROP TAX            (81,810.28)
01139 417404 PENALTIES & INTEREST            (20,585.60)
01139 417405 PENALTIES & INT OTHER TAX            (10,538.13)
01138 417409 INTEREST ON TAX TITLE          (117,684.24)
01138 417412 TAX TITLE LEGAL FEES              (2,946.00)
01138 417413 TAX TITLE LANDCOURT FEE                 (590.00)         (234,154.25)

01138 418000 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES            (23,608.56)           (23,608.56)

01210 427001 OUTSIDE DETAIL ADMIN            (33,874.78)
01520 427003 OTHER FEES AND CHARGES              (5,879.36)
01522 427003 OTHER FEES AND CHARGES          (272,697.22)
01210 427010 ADMIN POLICE CAR DETAIL              (4,744.00)         (317,195.36)

01123 432001 SITE PLAN FEES              (4,500.00)
01139 432004 MUNICIPAL LIEN FEES            (12,650.00)
01161 432006 TOWN CLERK FEES              (1,358.00)
01161 432007 VITAL STATISTICS FEES              (8,824.00)
01512 432008 BOARD OF HEALTH FEES              (5,784.00)
01251 432011 BUILDING DEPT FEES              (1,102.00)
01161 432012 BUSINESS CERTIFICATION              (2,098.00)
01251 432026 TRENCH FEE                 (135.00)
01172 437001 PLANNING BOARD FEES            (28,537.71)
01611 437004 SALE OF COPIES                   (60.50)
01550 437005 CEMETERY DEPT FEES            (37,209.96)
01550 437007 CONSERVATION COMM FEES              (1,170.00)
01610 437011 SALE OF BOOKS                 (899.05)
01210 437013 POLICE DEPT FEES              (1,928.76)
01210 437024 ALARM APPLICATION                   (75.00)
01210 437025 F.I.D. CARDS                 (268.75)
01210 437026 FALSE ALARMS                 (100.00)
01210 437029 SOLICIT PERMIT                 (200.00)
01210 437033 WORK PERMITS                   (40.00)         (106,940.73)



01123 441000 ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE          (126,725.00)
01123 441002 ONE DAY LIQUOR LICENSE                 (675.00)
01410 441120 STREET CUT PERMITS              (1,200.00)
01123 442000 LICENSES & PERMITS              (6,840.00)
01220 442000 LICENSES & PERMITS            (19,285.00)
01123 442001 CLASS II/III LICENSES              (2,500.00)
01123 442002 COMMON VICTUALLER LICENSE              (4,800.00)
01123 442003 ENTERTAINMENT LICENSE              (1,200.00)
01123 442005 CABLE LICENSE              (1,951.50)
01161 442006 DOG LICENSE            (27,070.00)
01512 442007 COMMERCIAL HAULERS LCNSE                 (960.00)
01210 445002 PISTOL PERMITS              (3,550.00)
01251 445003 BUILDING PERMITS          (832,857.17)
01512 445004 WELL PERMITS              (1,010.00)      (1,030,623.67)

01542 466001 VETERANS ASSISTANCE            (51,432.00)
01800 466005 UNRESTRICTED AID       (1,084,743.00)
01800 468008 ELDERLY EXEMPTION              (9,801.00)
01800 468009 STATE OWNED LAND            (48,384.00)
01210 468012 COURT FINES            (37,993.96)      (1,232,353.96)

01800 468014 SBAB - STATE REIMBURSEMENT          (922,673.00)         (922,673.00)

01800 468030 MEALS TAX          (247,065.26)         (247,065.26)

01123 477001 PARKING FINES              (5,511.00)
01611 477002 REPLACEMENT BOOKS                   (12.50)
01610 477003 LIBRARY FINES            (26,814.38)           (32,337.88)

01138 482000 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS          (242,451.03)         (242,451.03)

01123 481001 SALE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT                     (1.00)
01132 484001 MISC. REVENUE            (47,594.29)
01132 484005 VEHICLE REIMBURSEMENT              (1,770.00)
01550 484099 CHAPEL TRUST DONATION            (10,000.00)           (59,365.29)

TOTAL REVENUE     (70,863,347.40)    (70,863,347.40)

PROPERTY TAXES     (63,756,994.62)    (63,756,994.62)
STATE AID       (1,232,353.96)      (1,232,353.96)

MEALS TAX          (247,065.26)         (247,065.26)
SBAB REIMBURSEMENT          (922,673.00)         (922,673.00)

LOCAL RECEIPTS      (4,704,260.56)
EXCISE       (2,657,583.79)

INVESTMENT INCOME          (242,451.03)
FEES/OTHER       (1,804,225.74)

                         -                      (0.00)



REV & RECAP

ORG OBJ ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION  YTD EXPENDED 
01139 411016 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2016                    (152.28)
01139 411017 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2017                    (364.38)
01139 411018 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2018                 (5,227.11)
01139 411019 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2019             (780,039.61)
01139 412016 REAL ESTATE TAX 2016                   2,546.05 
01139 412017 REAL ESTATE TAX 2017               (19,898.10)
01139 412018 REAL ESTATE TAX 2018           459,479.02 not using
01139 412019 REAL ESTATE TAX 2019        (41,366,434.21)
01138 414200 TAX TITLES REDEEMED               (53,321.67)

   (42,222,891.31)

01139 415001 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2008                      (57.30)
01139 415009 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2009                      (65.00)
01139 415014 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2014                    (100.43)
01139 415015 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE TAX 2015                    (117.50)
01139 415016 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE TAX 2016                   2,426.27 
01139 415017 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCIXE TAX 2017                 (7,619.88)
01139 415018 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2018             (378,231.93)
01139 415019 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 1989

        (383,765.77)

01139 417401 PENALTIES & INT PROP TAX               (36,923.55)
01139 417404 PENALTIES & INTEREST               (13,612.67)
01139 417405 PENALTIES & INT OTHER TAX                 (7,633.10) 
01138 417409 INTEREST ON TAX TITLE               (29,578.47)
01138 417412 TAX TITLE LEGAL FEES                      (40.00)           (87,787.79)
01138 418000 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES               (17,058.56)           (17,058.56)

01210 427001 OUTSIDE DETAIL ADMIN               (26,745.58)
01520 427003 OTHER FEES AND CHARGES                 (3,125.96)
01522 427003 OTHER FEES AND CHARGES             (156,534.49)
01210 427010 ADMIN POLICE CAR DETAIL                 (3,916.50)

        (190,322.53)

01123 432001 SITE PLAN FEES                 (4,000.00)
01139 432004 MUNICIPAL LIEN FEES                 (9,225.00)
01161 432006 TOWN CLERK FEES                 (1,035.00)
01161 432007 VITAL STATISTICS FEES                 (5,715.00)
01512 432008 BOARD OF HEALTH FEES                 (3,615.00)
01251 432011 BUILDING DEPT FEES                 (1,102.00)
01161 432012 BUSINESS CERTIFICATION                 (1,015.00)
01251 432026 TRENCH FEE                      (90.00)
01172 437001 PLANNING BOARD FEES               (17,165.50)
1611 437004 SALE OF COPIES                      (55.50)
01550 437005 CEMETERY DEPT FEES               (25,545.96)
01550 437007 CONSERVATION COMM FEES                 (1,100.00)
01610 437011 SALE OF BOOKS                    (452.15)
01210 437013 POLICE DEPT FEES                    (658.31)
01210 437024 ALARM APPLICATION                      (75.00)
01210 437025 F.I.D. CARDS                    (206.25)
01210 437026 FALSE ALARM                      (75.00)
01210 437027 POLICE REPORTS
01210 437029 SOLICIT PERMIT                    (180.00)
01210 437033 WORK PERMITS                      (40.00)

          (71,350.67)

01123 441000 ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE               (21,875.00)
01123 441002 ONE DAY LIQUOR LICENSE                    (250.00)



01410 441120 STREET CUT PERMITS                 (1,200.00)
01123 442000 LICENSES & PERMITS                 (1,540.00)
01220 442000 LICENSES & PERMITS               (13,500.00)
01123 442001 CLASS II/III LICENSES                 (1,500.00)
01123 442002 COMMON VICTUALLER LICENSE                 (1,900.00)
01123 442003 ENTERTAINMENT LICENSE                    (300.00)
01161 442006 DOG LICENSE                 (7,826.00)
01512 442007 COMMERCIAL HAULERS                    (960.00)
01210 445002 PISTOL PERMITS                 (2,400.00)
01251 445003 BUILDING PERMITS             (597,691.19)
01512 445004 WELL PERMIT                    (660.00)

        (651,602.19)

01542 466001 VETERANS ASSISTANCE               (51,432.00)
01800 466005 UNRESTRICTED AID             (723,162.00)
01800 468008 ELDERLY EXEMPTION                 (6,534.00)
01800 468009 STATE OWNED LAND               (32,256.00)
01210 468012 COURT FINES               (24,046.20)

        (837,430.20)
01800 468030 MEALS TAX             (169,268.65)         (169,268.65)

01800 468014 MSBA             (922,673.00)         (922,673.00)

01123 477001 PARKING FINES                 (5,161.00)
01610 477003 LIBRARY FINES               (17,532.85)
01611 477002 REPLACEMENT BOOKS                      (12.50)

          (22,706.35)

01138 482000 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS             (131,388.05)         (131,388.05)

01123 481001 SALE OF SURPLUS EQUIP                        (1.00)
01132 484001 MISC. REVENUE               (35,713.46)
01132 484005 VEHICLE REIMBURSEMENT                 (1,110.00)
01550 484099 CHAPEL TRUST DONATION               (10,000.00)

          (46,824.46)

TOTAL REVENUE        (45,755,069.53)    (45,755,069.53)

PROPERTY TAXES        (42,222,891.31)    (42,222,891.31)
STATE AID             (837,430.20)         (837,430.20)

MEALS TAX             (169,268.65)         (169,268.65)
SBAB REIMBURSEMENT             (922,673.00)         (922,673.00)

LOCAL RECEIPTS      (1,602,806.37)
EXCISE             (383,765.77)

INVESTMENT INCOME             (131,388.05)
FEES/OTHER          (1,087,652.55)

                             -                      (0.00)

   



REV & RECAP

REV & RECAP

ORG OBJ ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION  YTD EXPENDED 
01139 411016 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2016                    (152.28)
01139 411017 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2017                    (364.38)
01139 411018 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2018                 (4,941.78)
01139 411019 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2019             (460,138.95)
01139 412016 REAL ESTATE TAX 2016                   2,546.05 
01139 412017 REAL ESTATE TAX 2017               (10,897.15)
01139 412018 REAL ESTATE TAX 2018               538,739.72 

REAL ESTATE TAX 2019        (20,756,467.11)
01138 414200 TAX TITLES REDEEMED               (44,644.39)

   (20,736,320.27)    21,831,799.00      1,095,478.73 

01139 415001 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2008                      (57.30)
01139 415009 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2009                      (65.00)
01139 415010 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2010
01139 415011 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2011
01139 415012 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2012
01139 415013 MOTOR VEHICLE 2013
01139 415014 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2014                      (58.76)
01139 415015 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE TAX 2015                    (117.50)
01139 415016 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE TAX 2016                   2,504.83 
01139 415017 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCIXE TAX 2017                 (4,369.44)
01139 415018 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 2018             (234,455.58)
01139 415019 MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 1989

        (236,618.75)

01139 417401 PENALTIES & INT PROP TAX               (13,872.49)
01139 417404 PENALTIES & INTEREST                 (7,588.72)
01139 417405 PENALTIES & INT OTHER TAX                 (5,280.60)
01138 417409 INTEREST ON TAX TITLE               (23,470.35)
01138 417412 TAX TITLE LEGAL FEES           (50,212.16)
01138 418000 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES               (10,508.56)           (10,508.56)

01210 427001 OUTSIDE DETAIL ADMIN                 (8,010.28)
01520 427003 OTHER FEES AND CHARGES
01522 427003 OTHER FEES AND CHARGES               (82,035.04)
01210 427010 ADMIN POLICE CAR DETAIL                 (2,049.00)

          (92,094.32)

01123 432001 SITE PLAN FEES                    (500.00)
01139 432004 MUNICIPAL LIEN FEES                 (5,150.00)
01161 432006 TOWN CLERK FEES                    (330.00)
01161 432007 VITAL STATISTICS FEES                 (1,635.00)
01512 432008 BOARD OF HEALTH FEES                 (1,790.00)
01251 432011 BUILDING DEPT FEES                 (1,102.00)
01161 432012 BUSINESS CERTIFICATION                    (300.00)
01251 432026 TRENCH FEE                      (45.00)
01172 437001 PLANNING BOARD FEES               (11,284.40)
1611 437004 SALE OF COPIES                      (39.50)
01550 437005 CEMETERY DEPT FEES               (11,455.00)
01550 437007 CONSERVATION COMM FEES                      (60.00)
01610 437011 SALE OF BOOKS
01210 437013 POLICE DEPT FEES                    (500.00)
01210 437024 ALARM APPLICATION                      (75.00)
01210 437025 F.I.D. CARDS                    (168.75)
01210 437026 FALSE ALARM                      (50.00)
01210 437027 POLICE REPORTS
01210 437029 SOLICIT PERMIT                    (140.00)
01210 437033 WORK PERMITS                      (20.00)

          (34,644.65)

01123 441000 ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE                    (175.00)
01123 441002 ONE DAY LIQUOR LICENSE
01410 441120 STREET CUT PERMITS                    (925.00)
01123 442000 LICENSES & PERMITS
01220 442000 LICENSES & PERMITS                 (8,825.00)
01123 442001 CLASS II/III LICENSES
01123 442002 COMMON VICTUALLER LICENSE

tmp666A 1/3/2020



REV & RECAP

01161 442006 DOG LICENSE                    (812.00)
01210 445002 PISTOL PERMITS                 (1,475.00)
01251 445003 BUILDING PERMITS             (197,545.83)
01512 445004 WELL PERMIT                    (360.00)

        (210,117.83)

01542 466001 VETERANS ASSISTANCE               (17,320.00)
01800 466005 UNRESTRICTED AID             (361,581.00)
01800 468008 ELDERLY EXEMPTION                 (3,267.00)
01800 468009 STATE OWNED LAND               (16,128.00)
01210 468012 COURT FINES               (11,775.29)
01800 468030 MEALS TAX               (84,534.87)

        (494,606.16)

01123 477001 PARKING FINES                 (3,591.00)
01610 477003 LIBRARY FINES                 (8,942.52)
01611 477002 REPLACEMENT BOOKS                      (12.50)

          (12,546.02)

01138 482000 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS               (86,074.67)           (86,074.67)

01123 481001 SALE OF SURPLUS EQUIP                        (1.00)
01132 484001 MISC. REVENUE               (35,237.64)
01132 484005 VEHICLE REIMBURSEMENT                    (570.00)
01550 484099 CHAPEL TRUST DONATION

          (35,808.64)

TOTAL REVENUE        (21,999,552.03)    (21,999,552.03)

PROPERTY TAXES        (20,736,320.27)    (20,736,320.27)
STATE AID             (494,606.16)         (494,606.16)

SBAB REIMBURSEMENT
LOCAL RECEIPTS         (768,625.60)

EXCISE             (236,618.75)
INVESTMENT INCOME               (86,074.67)

FEES/OTHER             (445,932.18)
                       (0.00)                     0.00 
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